DR. BRR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, JADCHERLA MAHABUBNAGAR (DIST.)

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)

Telangana Tribal Welfare Residential Degree & PG Colleg (Women), Mahabubnagar.

&

Department of Chemistry

Dr. BRR Government Degree College - Jadcherla Mahabubnagar - Dist.

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

Between

Dr. BRR Government Degree College, Jadcherla And Telangana Tribal Welfare Residential Degree College (W), Mahabubnagar.

This Memorandum of Understanding (herein after referred to as 'MOU') entered on the 3rd September 2021, at Jadcherla by and between: Department of Chemistry, Dr. BRR Government Degree College, Jadcherla, MAHABUBNAGAR accredited with NAAC "B⁺⁺" grade, herein after referred as the first party, and Telangana Tribal Welfare Residential Degree College (W), Mahabubnagar, herein after referred to as the Second Party.

The First Party and the Second Party hereby agree as under:

Provision of Academic Activities to the students of CHEMISTRY of Dr. BRR Government Degree College, Jadcherla.

(Content of MOU should be mentioned here)

Objectives:

 Provision of teaching facilities in needed Topics by the Chemistry staff of Dr. BRR Government Degree College.

2. Provision of lab facilities by allowing the Chemistry students to the lab of TTWRDC, (W) Mahabubnagar.

TERMS OF MOU:

- <u>Duration of MOU</u>: This MOU shall be effective from the date of signing and shall remain in force for a period of 5 years from the said date.
- 2. Termination of MOU: The partnership covered by this MOU shall terminate on completion of the stipulated period. The agreement may also be terminated by the Principal, Dr. BRR Government Degree College with a written one month notice to the TTWRDC, (W) Mahabubnagar in the event of non-compliance.
- 3. FINANCE: TTWRDC, (W) Mahabubnagar, shall not pay any fees associated with the participation of Dr.BRR Government Degree College staff and in the provision of its academic activities.

ar

- 4. Both parties assure that this agreement does not go against the rules and regulations of Dr. BRR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, JADCHERLA.(As it is a Government Entity)
- 5. If this agreement goes against rules & regulations at a later date and when it comes into light, the agreement will stand nullified automatically or will be cancelled immediately by the Principal of Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, JADCHERLA or TTWRDC, (W) Mahabubnagar

For and on behalf of

PBANCIBAL

DEBRE GOVERNMENT EVELEGE

Jadcherla

For and on behalf of I/c. Dept of CHEMISTRY

For and oh behalf of

I/c. Dept of CHEMISTRY

TW Residential Degree College for W

Head offithe Department College TTWRDC, (W) Mahabubnagar

JADCHERIA Department of Chemistry

Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE





